Vehicle History Report #: 50782089
Emﬂﬂmlﬂ ' Report Date: [anuary 16, 2024 | 4:56 PM EST
Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2000 GMC SONOMA

Pickup | 6 Cylinders { Gas
1GTCS19WBYB239295

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odemeter: 233,075 KM

No Accldent/Damage Records Last Registered In: 2 Service Records Found
Found Alberta (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

@ This vehicte history report is based an infermation {https:/fwww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of January 16, 2024 (or once all the data was cellected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records fram thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historicat data records every day. There may be other Information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend uslng a CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histery Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

1GTCS19W8aY8233295




& There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle,

© Registration

€ This vehicle has been registered in the foltowing locations in Canada {lsted oldest to newest):

+ In the province of Nova Scotia with Normal branding.
+ Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.

We checked for; Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repalrable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2016 Cct 3 Halifax Rust Check Vehicle serviced

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada + Underceating/rustproofing applied
2021 Oct 29 233,075 KM NAPA AUTOPRQC Jeftec Auto Service Vehicle serviced

Inc

Sundre, Alberta, Canada

‘e@f Open Recalls

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and nen-
safety related recall campalgns, please contact GMC or visit GM's website.

ﬁ Stolen Vehicle Check

[ & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2000 4Jan 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotla, Canada First Qwner Reported

2001 Jan 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration lssued or Renawed

Nova Scotia, Canada

2002 jan 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglistration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotia, Canada

2003 Jan Maotot Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotla, Canada

1GTCS19WEY8239295




ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2004 Jan 1 Meotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotla, Canada

2005 Jan 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstratien Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotla, Canada

2006 Jan 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotia, Canada

2006 Jul 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotla, Canada

2008 Jun 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotla, Canada

2010 Jun 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotia, Canada

2012 Jun 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issuad or Renewed
Nova Scotia, Canada

2014 Jul 4 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotia, Canada

2016 Jun 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotla, Canada

2016 Oct 3 Hallfax Rust Check Service Record Vehicle serviced
Hallfax, Nova Scotla, Canada

2017 Nov 13 206,372 KM Independent Source Odometer reading
Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

2017 Nav 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotia, Canada

2017 Dec 18 206,402 KM Auto Auctlon Auction Anncuncement  Vehicle scld

Listed as a Dealer Vehicle

2018 Jan 11 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotia, Canada New Owner reported

2018 Apr13 Moter Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Nova Scotla, Canada

2021 Qct 29 233,075 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Jeftec Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Service Inc
Sundre, Alberta, Canada

2021 Nov 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstratien Issued or Renawed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour nated as medium

green
2022 Nov 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Alberta, Canada

Previous Use: Personal
Vehlcle colour noted as medium

green

1GTCS19WEYS239295




QDOMETER SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2023 May 18 Motor Yehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Prevlaus Use: Personal

Vehicle colour noted as medium
green

2023 jule Motor Vehlcle Dept,
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Reglstration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehlcle histary reportis complled from multinle data sources. It Is not always possible far CARFAX Cangda ULC or fts source data providers to obtaln coinpleta informarion on any ane vehicle, For example, there may be other titls, brands,
reglstrations, declarations, accidant Informatlon, service records, recall Information, adomater readings or sther Information where discrepancles that apply te thls vehlcle ara not refiected In this repart. CARFAX Canada and Its sourca dala
providers raceive data and Informatlon from external sources balleved to ba rellable, but no responsibllity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source dats previders or [ts agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or omissians, The reports are provided

strictly on ar as-s where-Is basls, and CARFAX Canada and ks sourcs data providers further expressly disclalm all warranitias, axprass of implid, Inciuding any warranties of timellnsss, accuracy, merchantabliity, marchantable guallty or fitness for a

particular purpose regarding this report or ts contants, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be llabls for any losses, expenses ar damages In connection with any report of any Information contalned within a report,

Including the accuracy thareof or any delay or fallura to provids & report or any Information. Gther Inforimation about the vehicle that is the subject mater of this vehicle history raport, Including preblems, may netlave been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Usa this report as one Important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By ohtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agrae to be bound by all of the

tarms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreaments as gach may be amended from time to tme by CARFAX Canada. Conditions of Use

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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